
No No. Proceso T. Proceso DEMANDANTE No. DEMANDADO No.

FECHA 

CORREO O 

RECIBIDO 

MEMORIAL

FECHA 

ENTREGADO 

MEMORIAL A 

SECRETARIA 

1

2020-0072 MONITORIO (MINIMA) AYA BECERRA LUZ ANGELA 1 LEIDY VANESSA CUPITRA Y OTROS 3

2/09/2021

20/09/2021

20/09/2021

19/10/2021

3/09/2021

21/09/2021

21/092021

25/10/2021
2 2018-0457 EJECUTIVO (MINIMA) AYA BECERRA LUZ ANGELA 1 MIGUEL RAMOS Y OTROS 3 2/09/2021 3/09/2021

3 2020-0275 EJECUTIVO (MINIMA) BANCO AGRARIO DE COLOMBIA SA 1 DOMBAL ALFONSO LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ 1 2/09/2021 3/09/2021
4 2021-0447 EJECUTIVO (MENOR) BANCO COMERCIAL AV VILLAS SA 1 SANDRA JEANETTE GARCIA PADUA 1 31/08/2021 1/09/2021

5 2020-0307

HIPOTECARIO 

(MENOR) BANCOLOMBIA SA 1 LEOPOLDO CUBILLOS MELO 1 2/09/2021 3/09/2021

6 2020-0452 VERBAL (MENOR) CHAPARRO MUÑOZ LUIS ANGEL 1 MONICA MILENA COCOMA ALVARADO 1

10/08/2021

13/09/2021

12/10/2021

11/08/2021

14/09/2021

13/10/2021

7
2021-0527 EJECUTIVO (MINIMA)

COMPAÑÍA DE FINANCIAMIENTO 

TUYA SA
1 YENY ALEXANDRA ARAS VILLA 1

2/09/2021 3/09/2021
8 2021-0526 EJECUTIVO (MINIMA) ESPINOSA BAUTISTA DIEGO 1 OSCAR FERNANDO VARGAS MESA 1 2/09/2021 3/09/2021

9 2020-0212

VERBAL SUMARIO 

RESTITUCION 

INMUEBLE (MINIMA) MARIN DE RODRIGUEZ ROSANA 1 EDWIN YAMID ALMECIGA ALMECIGA 1 2/09/2021 3/09/2021

10
2021-0115 EJECUTIVO (MINIMA) MUÑOZ ROMERO ANGLEVER 1 ALIRIO PITTA MORENO 1

2/09/2021

5/10/2021

3/09/2021

15/10/2021
11 2020-0315 EJECUTIVO (MINIMA) PULIDO RUIZ ERNESTO 1 JHON ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ VANEGAS 1 2/09/2021 3/09/2021

12
2018-0091

PERTENENCIA 

(MENOR)
RIVERA LOZADA LUZ MARINA 1 YAQUELINE MORENO REINA Y OTROS 1

2/09/2021 3/09/2021
13 2016-0233 EJECUTIVO (MENOR) ROZO RIOS JOSE AUDON 1 CINDY ESCOBAR DIAZ 1 2/09/2021 3/09/2021
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